Mail Stop:

Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09-29-2004



102847184

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10/944913

Attorney Docket No.

121148

1.	A.	Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
		Hiroto SUGAHARA	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta ☐ Yes ☒ No	nagoya-shi, aichi-ken 467-8561 Japan					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment						
		Security Agreement Change of N	me					
	. 🗆	Other						
	B.	Execution Date: September 11, 2004	9-21-84					
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	C.	Title of Application: LIQUID DELIVERY AP	$I \land GIIIG$					
5.	Nan cond	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 158723)					
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.					
STON	11	00000074 10944913 40.00 DP						
9.	Sta To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true c					
	the	original dofument.	Date: September 21, 2004					

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroto SU	GAHARA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)			(7)	P		
		(4)			(8)			
					illar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable cons (s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer	•		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)						
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	LIQUID	DELIVERY APPARAT	rus			
	of Invention such as Title, Case		•					
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Do	cket No.				
			for which the t	undersigned has (have) ex	secuted an application for patent in the United	States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	September 11,	2004			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications		filed					
patents application every or provi reexam States r to conve	as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned tion or continuation or di 7 way possible in obtain 3) The undersigned disions of the Internation 4) The undersigned intation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned resulting from said applie ey the entire interest her 6) The undersigned recessary or desirable	deem agree vision ng evi agree la Conv agree Unite hereb cation rein as hereb in ord	necessary. (s) to execute a thereof, or any dence and goin (s) to execute a vention for Prote e(s) to perform ad States patent by authorize(s) a (s) to the said A asigned, and tha by grant(s) the file er to comply with	all papers necessary in copatent or reissue applicating forward with such interfell papers and documents ection of Industrial Propert an all affirmative acts who to the Assignee. and request(s) the Communication and the Assignee of the has (they have) not example of OLIFF & BERRIDGE that the rules of the United States.	and perform any act which may be necessary	declared concerning any operate with the Assignee in connection with claims or confirm by reissue or ers Patents of the United e has (they have) full right in conflict herewith.		
	In witness whereon,	CACCU	ica by allo allo			(CEAL)		
Dat	te <u>Septembe</u>	- 11	2004		Hinto Sigahara			
Dat	te			Name of Inventor				
Đa	te							
Da				Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
				Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Da				Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Da	ate							
Da	ate			Maine Of Hit Sites				

PATENT REEL: 015817 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 09/21/2004